### **CITY OF ROCKLIN**



### APPLICATION FOR PARKS, RECREATION & ARTS COMMISSION APPOINTMENT TO THE ART TASK FORCE

#### **RETURN TO:**

#### **FILING DATE:**

| City Clerk        | MAY 14, 2021 |
|-------------------|--------------|
| City of Rocklin   | 4:00 P.M.    |
| 3970 Rocklin Road |              |
| Rocklin, CA 95677 |              |

Thank you for your interest and willingness to serve your community. Please fill out the information listed below and return this application by the filing date indicated above.

#### About the Rocklin Art Task Force

- The Rocklin Art Task Force is an eight member ad hoc committee that advises the Parks, Recreation and Arts Commission on public art matters.
- The City is accepting applications to fill two vacancies that meet either of the following requirements;
  - Community Member
  - Business Person/Business Owner

#### **Art Task Force Duties**

- Review and make recommendations to the Commission for public art proposed as part of a private development project against the criteria established by the Rocklin Public Art Master Plan.
- Review and make recommendations to the Commission for public art proposed as part of a public (City) funded project against the criteria established by the Rocklin Public Art Master Plan.
- Recommendations to the Parks, Recreation and Arts Commission on public art matters including;
  - Artist qualifications
  - Expenditure of funds collected for the purpose of public art
  - Selection of public art for rental or loan of completed works
  - Acceptance of gifts of art
  - Conservation of public artwork
  - Decommissioning public artwork
- Advocate for public art and assistance and guidance in securing grants or other funding for public art.
- Assistance with public art related projects such as documentation and creation of a public art inventory, marketing and promotion of public art and developing relationships with area art groups, artists, educational institutions and other organizations that support public art.
- Art Task Force members are expected to be ambassadors for city art efforts and events to the community at large and attend events and functions as appropriate.
- The Art Task Force will meet on an "as needed" basis and may include day or evening meetings. Meetings are anticipated to total 1-3 hour(s) a month. Agendas will be sent to members and publicly posted at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

# **CITY OF ROCKLIN**



# APPLICATION FOR PARKS, RECREATION & ARTS COMMISSION APPOINTMENT TO THE ART TASK FORCE

- Art Task Force members need not have direct experience in the arts, but interest in and support for public art is highly desirable.
- A background check for selected candidates will be required.

### **CITY OF ROCKLIN**



### APPLICATION FOR PARKS, RECREATION & ARTS COMMISSION APPOINTMENT TO THE ART TASK FORCE

#### **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

| NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)                       |                                |              |     |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------|-----|--|
|  |                                |              |     |  |
| Address  |                                |              | Zip |  |
|  |                                |              |     |  |
| PHONE  | Номе ( )                       | BUSINESS ( ) |     |  |
|  |                                | ·            |     |  |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS                                   |                                |              |     |  |
|  |                                |              |     |  |
| NUMBER OF YEARS ROCKLIN RESIDENT (IF APPLICABLE) |                                |              |     |  |
| AM APPLYI  | IG AS: COMMUNITY MEMBER        |              |     |  |
|  | BUSINESS PERSON/BUSINESS OWNER |              |     |  |
|  |                                |              |     |  |

### PERSONAL INFORMATION

1. Please state the reasons you are interested in serving on the Art Task Force.

2. In what ways do you think public art can benefit Rocklin? \_\_\_\_\_\_

3. How do you feel you would add value to the Art Task Force? What unique characteristics, qualifications, perceptions, and experience would you bring to the Art Task Force?





### APPLICATION FOR PARKS, RECREATION & ARTS COMMISSION APPOINTMENT TO THE ART TASK FORCE

4. What additional information would you like us to know to better evaluate your suitability to the Art Task Force?

#### **REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS**

STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTEREST FORM 700: PER THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION, PERSONS APPOINTED TO THE ART TASK FORCE ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTERESTS (FORM 700). THIS RULE REQUIRES THE DISCLOSURE OF A VARIETY OF SOURCES OF INCOME FOR PUBLIC OFFICIALS.

ETHICS TRAINING: ALL APPOINTEES ARE REQUIRED TO SATISFY THE LOCAL ETHICS TRAINING REQUIREMENT MANDATED BY GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 53234. INFORMATION FOR AN ONLINE TRAINING RESOURCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY CLERK UPON APPOINTMENT.

**OFFERS OF APPOINTMENT ARE CONDITIONAL UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF FINGERPRINT CLEARANCE.** 

#### **AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE**

I UNDERSTAND THAT IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT, AN INVESTIGATION OF MY PERSONAL AND BUSINESS BACKGROUND MAY BE CONDUCTED. I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE RELEASE OF ANY AND ALL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO ME OR BUSINESSES IN WHICH I PARTICIPATE, INCLUDING INFORMATION OF A CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED NATURE IN THE POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS. I HEREBY RELEASE ALL SUCH AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS WHO FURNISH SUCH INFORMATION FROM LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE, WHICH MAY RESULT FROM FURNISHING THE INFORMATION REQUESTED.

DATE:

PRINT NAME:

SIGNATURE: